AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A25CM01
www.ait-ic.com  MEMORY EEPROM
1M BITS (131072x8) SPI BUS
REV1.0 - JAN 2022 RELEASED -  - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A25CM01 is electrically erasable programmable
memory (EEPROM) organized as 131072 x 8 bits,

 Enhanced ESD/Latch-up protection
– HBM 8000V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
SOP8
SPQ: 2,500/Reel
M8
A25CM01M8R-YZ
A25CM01M8VR-YZ
CSP8
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel
G8
A25CM01G8R-YZ
A25CM01G8VR-YZ
Note
Y= Speed
   2=2MHz
   5=5MHZ
Z: Temperature:
A：-40℃ to +85℃
B：-40℃ to +105℃
C：-40℃ to +125℃
V: Halogen free Package
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHS Compliant Products
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A25CM01
www.ait-ic.com  MEMORY EEPROM
1M BITS (131072x8) SPI BUS
REV1.0 - JAN 2022 RELEASED -  - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
Top View
SOP8, M8
Top View
CSP8, G8
Pin # Symbol Type Functions
1  I Chip Select
2 SO O Serial Data Output
3  I Write Protect
4 VSS P Ground
5 VCC P Power Supply
6  I Hold
7 SCK I Serial Clock
8 SI I Serial Data Input
Position A B C D
1   SCK
2 VCC   SI
3    VSS
4  SO
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A25CM01
www.ait-ic.com  MEMORY EEPROM
1M BITS (131072x8) SPI BUS
REV1.0 - JAN 2022 RELEASED -  - 3 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Rating Unit
Storage Temperature –65 to +150 °C